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Mr. Steve Kahl
Executive Secretary Director
North Dakota Public Service Commission
600 E. Boulevard, Dept. 408
Bismarck, ND 58505-0480

Dear Mr. Kahl:

Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.
Attorneys and Advisors

1133 College Drive, Suite 1000
Bismarck, ND 58501-1215
Main: 701.221.8700
fredlaw.com

May 23, 2023

RE: Case No. PU-22-391
SCS Carbon Transport LLC
Midwest Carbon Express Project

At the May 9, 2023 public hearing in the above-referenced matter, Commissioner Haugen­
Hoffart requested certain information from one of SCS's witnesses, Mr. John Godfrey, Senior
Principal Consultant, Integrity Solutions at DNV GL USA, Inc. ("DNV"). In response to said
requests, SCS submits the following:

I. Please advise ifany DNVrepresentatives will be in attendance at the May 31-June
1, 2023 carbon dioxide (CO) pipeline safety public meeting andforum in Des
Moines, Iowa held by the Pipeline andHazardous Materials SafetyAdministration
(PHMSA).

RESPONSE: Nine (9) DNV employees, including Mr. Godfrey, are
registered to attend the May 31-June 1, 2023 PHMSA public
meeting and forum in Des Moines, Iowa.

2. Has the video submitted and marked as Exhibit WI60 (Norway Pipeline Plume
testing video) been edited or modifiedfrom the original version created andposted
by DNVon its website?

RESPONSE: The video submitted and marked as Exhibit WI 60 appears
to be un-doctored; however, please note that DNV sped up
the playback speed part way through the video (an '8x'
caption appears bottom left). This has the effect of making
the video look more violent during the sped-up portion. Due
to unauthorized reproduction of the subject video, DNV has
removed the video from its website.
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Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.
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A compact disc (CD) containing a copy of this letter and a certificate of service is also
enclosed herewith. Should you have any questions, please advise.
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cc: SCS Carbon Transport LLC



STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SCS Carbon Transport LLC
Midwest Carbon Express CO2 Project
Sitting Application

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CASE NO. PU-22-391

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the following:

1. Letter to S. Kahl forwarding documents for filing; and

2. Letter to S. Kahl Regarding Commissioner Haugen-Hoffart's Request for

Information from witness Mr. John Godfrey.

were, on May 23, 2023, filed with the North Dakota Public Service Commission and served

electronically to the following:

Hope L. Hogan
hlhogan@nd.gov

John Schuh
j schuh@nd.gov

Randall J. Bakke
rbakke@bgwattomeys.com

Steven Leibel
steve@bismarck-attomeys.com

Brian E. Jorde
bjorde@dominalaw.com

John Hamre
jghamre@nd.gov

Zachary Pelham
zep@pearce-durick.com

Bradley N. Wiederholt
bwiederholt@bgwattomeys.com

David Knoll
david@bismarck-attomeys.com

Kevin Pranis
kpranis@liunagroc.com



Dated this 23rd day ofMay, 2023.

79224653 vl

V;
Lawrence Bende, ND Bar #03908
1133 College Drive, Suite 1000
Bismarck, ND 58501
1bender@fredlaw.com
(701) 221-8700
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